
GIPUZKOAKO IGERIKETA FEDERAZIOA   Federación Gipuzkoana de Natación 
Anoeta Pasealekua, 5 – 20014 DONOSTIA (Gipuzkoa)   Tfno. 943 46 95 36  Fax: 943 46 56 88 

http://www.igeri.net      email:  gif@igeri.net 
 
 

5tik   1 

 
                                                                                                   

MANOLO GARCIA SARIA P 50M 
PACO YOLDI, 8 calles 

 
Nº 1, 1500 M. LIBRE MASC., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                             
                            
 
Cat. B 
 1 73454869  ANDER LAZCANO ARASCO       96 0131-ANAITAS 17.39.01           1.05.63  2.16.81  4.39.52  9.24.64  563 
 2 44341553  ION MUGICA BIKUÑA          94 0612-BIDASOA 18.05.03           1.05.98  2.16.51  4.40.39  9.28.89  523 
 3 72539846  JON RENGEL JIMENEZ         93 0612-BIDASOA 18.24.94           1.07.22  2.22.07  4.48.95  9.45.23  495 
 
Cat. A 
 1 44333595  JAKES UDABE SANCHEZ        97 0242-ZARAUTZ 20.25.90  1.13.30  2.35.17  3.53.70  5.14.82 10.43.57  363 
 2 77823005  SAMUEL TIEDEMAN MUÑOZ      99 0147-EASO    22.24.56           1.16.41  2.43.07  5.44.45 11.49.10  275 
   72542225  ALEX OJANGUREN FERNANDEZ   98 0123-FORTUNA DESC.                                                    0 
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 3, 1500 M. LIBRE FEM., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                                                
 
Cat. B 
 1 72500934  IRATI MENDIA GARCIA        94 0612-BIDASOA 18.03.29           1.09.56  2.22.20  4.47.15  9.35.13  658 
 2 72598213  JONE VAZQUEZ SOLANO        98 1335-BURUNTZ 21.42.56           1.21.04  2.48.14  5.43.98 11.36.73  378 
 
Cat. A 
 1 73481078  EDURNE GARAYOA ESPELOSIN   00 0131-ANAITAS 21.01.56  1.13.60  2.35.32  3.56.76  5.19.26 10.45.70  417 
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Nº 5, 100 M. LIBRE MASC., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                             

 

 
 
Cat. B 
 1 72691852  ERIK GARCIA GRACIA         91 0131-ANAITASUNA S.D.    55.59                                      601 
 2 72514351  MIKEL ESNAL GANZARAIN      92 1335-BURUNTZALDEA I.    55.91                                      590 
 3 16629592  JON ANDER PEREZ MAIZTEGI   95 1107-TOLOSALDEA IKT   0.55.52                                      603 
 
Cat. A 
 1 72595588  IÑIGO LOGROÑO DE ZARRAGA   97 0147-EASO C.N.          56.29                                      578 
 2 72511524  IÑIGO IBARBURU ZURIARRAIN  97 1335-BURUNTZALDEA I.    56.44                                      574 
 3 72558621  AITOR GARCIA-ZAMALLOA      97 0123-FORTUNA C.D.       57.09                                      554 
 4 73122954  IÑAKI ELIZALDE SALCEDO     98 0131-ANAITASUNA S.D.    58.39                                      518 
 5 72504560  JON FUENTES PALOMAR        97 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     1.02.87                                      415 
 6 72598941  LANDER OCIO ALBERDI        97 0469-ZUBIAURRE I.E.   1.03.87                                      396 
 7 72836261  MARTIN PATERNAIN ZUBIRI    99 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     1.04.22                                      389 
 8 72528105  IVAN OLARIAGA ALBERDI      99 0469-ZUBIAURRE I.E.   1.04.53                                      384 
 9 00237984E UNAI IRIGORAS RUIZ         99 1335-BURUNTZALDEA I.  1.14.50                                      249 
   72544133  ION AVILA PEREZ            97 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE  BAJA                                            0 
 
Fuera de concurso 
 1 00244549E NIKOLAS ILLARRAMENDI       00 0242-ZARAUTZ BALEA I  1.04.51                                      384 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 7, 100 M. LIBRE FEM., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                              
 
Cat. B 
 1 72511887  LARA VICANDI TELLERIA      90 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     1.02.42                                      580 
 2 72554295  MARINA GONZALEZ ZUBIAURRE  97 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     1.05.85                                      494 
 3 72476847  LEIRE CEBERIO SANCHEZ      92 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     1.06.06                                      489 
 4 72554147  MARIA BOYERO GURRUTXAGA    97 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     1.06.93                                      470 
 5 45197813  EIDER PEÑA ZAPIRAIN        98 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE   1.07.64                                      456 
 6 72516265  NATALIA CUEVAS AYCART      97 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     1.08.36                                      442 
 7 72547251  LEIRE ARMESTO AGUADO       96 0242-ZARAUTZ BALEA I  1.08.70                                      435 
 8 72537546  NAIARA BELDARRAIN OCHOA    97 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE   1.09.81                                      415 
 9 72524364  JANIRE ARRIETA ALBERDI     97 0469-ZUBIAURRE I.E.   1.10.25                                      407 
10 44574793  MARIA VELEZ DIAZ           97 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE   1.11.01                                      394 
11 44573994  AINHOA IRAGORRI AIZPURU    96 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE   1.11.30                                      389 
12 44348903  ANE ORBEGOZO AGIRREZABAL   98 0469-ZUBIAURRE I.E.   1.11.44                                      387 
13 72607714  AMAIA MEDIERO ITURRIOZ     98 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     1.12.09                                      376 
14 72507839  SARA USON MIÑES            96 0147-EASO C.N.        1.13.95                                      349 
 
Cat. A 
 1 72507523  NAIARA LIZASO ARREGI       99 1335-BURUNTZALDEA I.  1.05.46                                      503 
 2 73137111  MARINA SETUAIN ZUDAIRE     00 0131-ANAITASUNA S.D.  1.07.95                                      450 
 3 44573452  NEKANE URIA GUTIERREZ      99 0612-CDN BIDASOA XXI  1.13.06                                      362 
 4 73034280  VANESSA MOSQUERO SANCHEZ   00 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     1.17.47                                      303 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 9, 400 M. EST.IND. MASC., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                          
                 
 
Cat. A 
 1 45168332  JON AIZPURU AROTZENA       98 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE   5.01.91           1.11.70  2.30.20  3.51.83  526 
 2 20895093  PABLO ETXEBERRIA ARANO     97 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE   5.02.60           1.09.55  2.27.41  3.55.36  523 
 3 72542665  JOKIN DE MIGUEL SALABERRIA 97 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     5.54.30           1.16.26  2.49.88  4.32.76  326 
 
Fuera de concurso 
 1 45198342  JULEN MADRAZO OLAIZOLA     00 0612-CDN BIDASOA XXI  5.45.88           1.23.11  2.52.17  4.30.80  350 

ETXANO
Resaltado
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 11, 400 M. EST.IND. FEM., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                          
 
Cat. A 
 1 72554148  NURIA BOYERO GURRUTXAGA    99 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     5.44.69           1.13.14  2.40.61  4.26.04  477 
 2 72535912  ANDREA ITURRIOZ SANCHEZ    99 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     6.11.52           1.22.55  2.59.21  4.49.52  381 
 3 73037605  EIDER IGLESIAS MITXELENA   00 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     6.16.25           1.25.79  3.01.14  4.51.51  367 
 4 72608594  ANE ARRIETA ANSA           99 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     6.17.10           1.25.89  2.56.36  4.51.20  364 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 13, 200 M. ESPALDA MASC., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                          
Cat. B 
 1 44341553  ION MUGICA BIKUÑA          94 0612-CDN BIDASOA XXI  2.19.07           1.14.39                    521 
 
Cat. A 
 1 72501776  NIKOLAS BERRAONDO IMEDIO   98 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     2.38.53           1.16.13                    351 
 2 45197861  LANDER ARUFE FONTAN        99 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     2.46.68           1.19.54                    302 
 
 
Fuera de concurso 
 1 44570475  IKER IZA IRIARTE           00 0612-CDN BIDASOA XXI  2.41.90           1.20.63                    330 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 15, 200 M. ESPALDA FEM., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                           
 
Cat. B 
 1 44565452  ANA DOMINGUEZ FANLO        91 0612-CDN BIDASOA XXI  2.26.94           1.12.82                    612 
 2 72597432  AINHOA GOENAGA             97 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE   2.30.04           1.13.30                    575 
 3 72544084  PAULA GONZALEZ ZUBIAURRE   94 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     2.40.50           1.20.08                    470 
 4 72608789  NORA ZABALA BEITIA         98 0242-ZARAUTZ BALEA I  2.44.92           1.20.92                    433 
 5 72518614  LEIRE ARANBURU MARTIN      98 0147-EASO C.N.        3.05.13           1.31.20                    306 
 
Cat. A 
 1 72608146  OIHANA GOENAGA             99 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE   2.36.66           1.17.24                    505 
 2 72557525  NAGORE ANABITARTE MARCOS   99 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     2.51.11           1.23.12                    388 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 17, 100 M. BRAZA MASC., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                            
 
 
Cat. B 
 1 72554256  PATXI ERDOCIA ARAMBURU     96 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     1.19.47                                      400 
 
Cat. A 
 1 45168332  JON AIZPURU AROTZENA       98 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE   1.13.00                                      516 
 2 20895093  PABLO ETXEBERRIA ARANO     97 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE   1.20.27                                      388 
 3 34087471  MIKEL SOTO HERNANDEZ       98 1335-BURUNTZALDEA I.  1.25.60                                      320 
 4 49584703  LUKEN JIMENEZ ELIZONDO     99 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE   1.30.29                                      273 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 19, 100 M. BRAZA FEM., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                             
 
Cat. B 
 1 44568208  ELENA RODRIGUEZ            98 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE   1.14.56                                      646 
 2 45195266  NAGORE CRISTOBALENA ANSA   98 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     1.27.53                                      399 
 3 44574926  IRENE CORTINES TEJADO      98 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     1.29.13                                      378 
 4 72542904  NORA URIA ARAMENDI         97 0469-ZUBIAURRE I.E.   1.29.28                                      376 
 5 72527651  NAROA MATEOS AMILIBIA      96 0147-EASO C.N.        1.37.09                                      292 
 
Cat. A 
 1 72547956  ANE SENPERENA ODRIA        99 0469-ZUBIAURRE I.E.   1.27.97                                      393 
 2 45168331  MAIALEN AIZPURU AROTZENA   00 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE   1.36.72                                      295 
 3 72539644  SAIOA ZARATIEGI FERNANDEZ  00 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     1.36.95                                      293 
 4 72838532  NAGORE VILLOSLADA MUJIKA   99 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     1.38.96                                      276 
 5 73032506  IRENE ANSORREGI ALONSO     00 0242-ZARAUTZ BALEA I  1.40.06                                      267 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 21, 200 M. MARIPOSA MASC., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                         
 
Cat. B 
 1 72504078  HAITZ MITXELENA            93 1335-BURUNTZALDEA I.  2.18.71           1.04.64                    519 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 25, 400 M. LIBRE MASC., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                            
 
Cat. B 
 1 72554256  PATXI ERDOCIA ARAMBURU     96 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     4.58.91           1.10.55  2.26.58           399 
 
Cat. A 
 1 72595101  ASIER ETXABE GURRUTXAGA    97 0242-ZARAUTZ BALEA I  4.52.69           1.09.27  2.23.24           425 
 2 72542665  JOKIN DE MIGUEL SALABERRIA 97 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     5.05.75           1.12.98  2.31.66           372 
 
Fuera de concurso 
 1 44574196  XABIER AGUILAR URTXEGI     00 0612-CDN BIDASOA XXI  4.59.78           1.11.33  2.28.95           395 
 2 45198342  JULEN MADRAZO OLAIZOLA     00 0612-CDN BIDASOA XXI  5.02.46           1.13.84  2.32.72           385 
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 27, 400 M. LIBRE FEM., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                             
 
Cat. B 
 1 72553668  MAIALEN SAEZ URBIETA       96 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     4.49.32           1.09.89  2.22.61           564 
 2 72547905  ITZIAR ABAD INTXAURRONDO   96 0147-EASO C.N.        4.53.06           1.11.16  2.26.30           543 
 3 72554295  MARINA GONZALEZ ZUBIAURRE  97 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     4.54.30           1.09.05  2.23.01           536 
 4 72554147  MARIA BOYERO GURRUTXAGA    97 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     5.05.76           1.12.83  2.30.17           478 
 
Cat. A 
 1 44573452  NEKANE URIA GUTIERREZ      99 0612-CDN BIDASOA XXI  5.35.72           1.19.80  2.42.80           361 
 2 72599638  ENARA ARRUTI PORTULARRUME  00 1335-BURUNTZALDEA I.  5.52.47           1.23.67  2.53.82           312 
 3 44574496  MAIDER ETXENIKE MARTIN     00 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     5.53.64           1.26.00  2.52.61           309 
 4 73037589  JONE MENDIA UBETAGOYENA    00 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     5.55.29           1.26.67  2.57.33           304 
 5 72552442  LORE LI VALLEJO ARRUTI     00 0242-ZARAUTZ BALEA I  5.59.75           1.25.64  2.58.58           293 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 29, 50 M. MARIPOSA MASC., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                          
 
Cat. B 
 1 72691852  ERIK GARCIA GRACIA         91 0131-ANAITASUNA S.D.    26.90                                      580 
 
Cat. A 
 1 77823005  SAMUEL TIEDEMAN MUÑOZ      99 0147-EASO C.N.          32.37                                      332 
 2 45197861  LANDER ARUFE FONTAN        99 0123-FORTUNA C.D.       37.56                                      213 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 31, 50 M. MARIPOSA FEM., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                           
 
Cat. B 
 1 72511887  LARA VICANDI TELLERIA      90 0123-FORTUNA C.D.       30.22                                      571 
 2 44154682  JUNKAL IRIGOIEN BAZAN      80 0147-EASO C.N.          31.22                                      518 
 3 72524364  JANIRE ARRIETA ALBERDI     97 0469-ZUBIAURRE I.E.     33.06                                      436 
 4 45195266  NAGORE CRISTOBALENA ANSA   98 0123-FORTUNA C.D.       35.41                                      355 
 5 72507839  SARA USON MIÑES            96 0147-EASO C.N.          37.63                                      295 
 
Cat. A 
 1 20895309  AIORA BERISTAIN GARITANO   00 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE     33.91                                      404 
 2 73037605  EIDER IGLESIAS MITXELENA   00 0123-FORTUNA C.D.       36.48                                      324 
 3 72608594  ANE ARRIETA ANSA           99 0123-FORTUNA C.D.       36.70                                      318 
 4 00231344E NEREA ALONSO GALLARDO      00 0147-EASO C.N.          38.82                                      269 
 5 72536907  EVA ASTIGARRAGA SEGUROLA   00 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE     39.38                                      258 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 33, 50 M. ESPALDA MASC., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                           
 
Cat. B 
 1 44570398  IOSU URRUTIA COUSO         94 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE     30.15                                      507 
 2 72536293  OIER ELISSALT PEÑA         96 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE     30.89                                      471 
 
Cat. A 
 1 44333595  JAKES UDABE SANCHEZ        97 0242-ZARAUTZ BALEA I    32.63                                      400 
 2 72528105  IVAN OLARIAGA ALBERDI      99 0469-ZUBIAURRE I.E.     34.47                                      339 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 35, 50 M. ESPALDA FEM., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                            
 
Cat. B 
 1 72597432  AINHOA GOENAGA             97 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE     31.83                                      614 
 2 45196994  ITSASO TOLOSA LARRAÑAGA    97 1335-BURUNTZALDEA I.    32.69                                      567 
 3 45197813  EIDER PEÑA ZAPIRAIN        98 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE     34.41                                      486 
 4 72544084  PAULA GONZALEZ ZUBIAURRE   94 0123-FORTUNA C.D.       35.23                                      453 
 5 72593977  LORE UGARTEMENDIA          96 0147-EASO C.N.          38.04                                      360 
 
Cat. A 
 1 72608146  OIHANA GOENAGA             99 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE     33.03                                      550 
 2 P0013105  HAIZEA TORRADO SENOSIAIN   00 0131-ANAITASUNA S.D.    36.60                                      404 
 3 72535912  ANDREA ITURRIOZ SANCHEZ    99 0123-FORTUNA C.D.       38.95                                      335 
 4 73037589  JONE MENDIA UBETAGOYENA    00 0123-FORTUNA C.D.       43.56                                      239 
 
Fuera de concurso 
 1 72513417  NAHIA JIE VILLAMEDIANA     01 1335-BURUNTZALDEA I.    37.13                                      387 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 37, 50 M. BRAZA MASC., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                             
 
Cat. B 
 1 72539846  JON RENGEL JIMENEZ         93 0612-CDN BIDASOA XXI    31.13                                      629 
 
Cat. A 
 1 72598941  LANDER OCIO ALBERDI        97 0469-ZUBIAURRE I.E.     36.06                                      404 
   34087471  MIKEL SOTO HERNANDEZ       98 1335-BURUNTZALDEA I. DESC.                                           0 
_ 
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___________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 39, 50 M. BRAZA FEM., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                              
 
Cat. B 
 1 44568208  ELENA RODRIGUEZ            98 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE     34.12                                      666 
 2 72546560  GARBIÑE RODRIGUEZ          96 0242-ZARAUTZ BALEA I    39.62                                      425 
 3 72542904  NORA URIA ARAMENDI         97 0469-ZUBIAURRE I.E.     40.25                                      405 
 4 44574926  IRENE CORTINES TEJADO      98 0123-FORTUNA C.D.       41.32                                      375 
 5 72537546  NAIARA BELDARRAIN OCHOA    97 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE     41.38                                      373 
 6 72527651  NAROA MATEOS AMILIBIA      96 0147-EASO C.N.          43.72                                      316 
 
Cat. A 
 1 72596396  NORA ROYO ITURROZ          00 0147-EASO C.N.          44.03                                      310 
 2 72599638  ENARA ARRUTI PORTULARRUME  00 1335-BURUNTZALDEA I.    45.06                                      289 
 3 72557525  NAGORE ANABITARTE MARCOS   99 0123-FORTUNA C.D.       46.30                                      266 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 41, 50 M. LIBRE MASC., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                             
 
Cat. B 
 1 72514351  MIKEL ESNAL GANZARAIN      92 1335-BURUNTZALDEA I.    25.11                                      580 
 
Cat. A 
 1 72558621  AITOR GARCIA-ZAMALLOA      97 0123-FORTUNA C.D.       26.25                                      507 
 2 73122954  IÑAKI ELIZALDE SALCEDO     98 0131-ANAITASUNA S.D.    26.78                                      478 
 3 45196251  TXOMIN MENDIZABAL BILBAO   97 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE     28.06                                      415 
 4 49584703  LUKEN JIMENEZ ELIZONDO     99 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE     29.45                                      359 
 5 45167142  PERU PORTALO LARRAÑAGA     99 0469-ZUBIAURRE I.E.     30.78                                      315 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 43, 50 M. LIBRE FEM., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                              
 
Cat. B 
 1 44154682  JUNKAL IRIGOIEN BAZAN      80 0147-EASO C.N.          29.26                                      533 
 2 72476847  LEIRE CEBERIO SANCHEZ      92 0123-FORTUNA C.D.       29.27                                      533 
 3 72553668  MAIALEN SAEZ URBIETA       96 0123-FORTUNA C.D.       29.62                                      514 
 4 72516265  NATALIA CUEVAS AYCART      97 0123-FORTUNA C.D.       30.47                                      472 
 5 72547251  LEIRE ARMESTO AGUADO       96 0242-ZARAUTZ BALEA I    31.22                                      439 
 6 72545331  AINITZE ODRIOZOLA          96 0484-IZARRAITZ I.E.     31.23                                      438 
 7 44348903  ANE ORBEGOZO AGIRREZABAL   98 0469-ZUBIAURRE I.E.     31.97                                      409 
 8 44348875  MADDALEN BADIOLA ALBERDI   96 0469-ZUBIAURRE I.E.     32.06                                      405 
 9 44573994  AINHOA IRAGORRI AIZPURU    96 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE     32.08                                      404 
10 72595322  GARAZI ALKORTA BETI        97 1335-BURUNTZALDEA I.    32.16                                      401 
11 44574793  MARIA VELEZ DIAZ           97 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE     33.00                                      372 
12 72598213  JONE VAZQUEZ SOLANO        98 1335-BURUNTZALDEA I.    34.19                                      334 
 
Cat. A 
 1 72507523  NAIARA LIZASO ARREGI       99 1335-BURUNTZALDEA I.    29.66                                      512 
 2 72554148  NURIA BOYERO GURRUTXAGA    99 0123-FORTUNA C.D.       30.20                                      485 
 3 73137111  MARINA SETUAIN ZUDAIRE     00 0131-ANAITASUNA S.D.    31.12                                      443 
 4 45168331  MAIALEN AIZPURU AROTZENA   00 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE     33.25                                      363 
 5 72547956  ANE SENPERENA ODRIA        99 0469-ZUBIAURRE I.E.     33.63                                      351 
 6 73036814  SARA CURTU GANZARAIN       00 0123-FORTUNA C.D.       33.81                                      345 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 47, 200 M. EST.IND. FEM., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                                            
 
Cat. A 
 1 72552442  LORE LI VALLEJO ARRUTI     00 0242-ZARAUTZ BALEA I  3.07.74                                      303 
 2 44570766  ANGELA RIVERO POSADA       00 0612-CDN BIDASOA XXI  3.10.56                                      290 
 3 00231344E NEREA ALONSO GALLARDO      00 0147-EASO C.N.        3.23.56                                      238 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 49, 100 M. ESPALDA MASC., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                          
 
Cat. B 
 1 72536293  OIER ELISSALT PEÑA         96 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE   1.08.12                                      443 
 
Cat. A 
 1 72542225  ALEX OJANGUREN FERNANDEZ   98 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     1.09.20                                      422 
 2 72504560  JON FUENTES PALOMAR        97 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     1.12.75                                      363 
 3 72501776  NIKOLAS BERRAONDO IMEDIO   98 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     1.15.78                                      322 
 
Fuera de concurso 
 1 44570475  IKER IZA IRIARTE           00 0612-CDN BIDASOA XXI  1.17.52                                      300 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 51, 100 M. ESPALDA FEM., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                           
 
Cat. B 
 1 45196994  ITSASO TOLOSA LARRAÑAGA    97 1335-BURUNTZALDEA I.  1.10.77                                      554 
 2 44348875  MADDALEN BADIOLA ALBERDI   96 0469-ZUBIAURRE I.E.   1.21.16                                      367 
 3 72593977  LORE UGARTEMENDIA          96 0147-EASO C.N.        1.26.85                                      299 
 4 72518614  LEIRE ARANBURU MARTIN      98 0147-EASO C.N.        1.27.76                                      290 
 
Cat. A 
 1 P0013105  HAIZEA TORRADO SENOSIAIN   00 0131-ANAITASUNA S.D.  1.17.90                                      415 
 2 20895309  AIORA BERISTAIN GARITANO   00 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE   1.20.97                                      369 
 3 72536907  EVA ASTIGARRAGA SEGUROLA   00 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE   1.27.07                                      297 
_______ 
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_____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 53, 200 M. BRAZA MASC., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                            
 
Cat. A 
 1 72595101  ASIER ETXABE GURRUTXAGA    97 0242-ZARAUTZ BALEA I  3.08.09           1.28.79                    310 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 55, 200 M. BRAZA FEM., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                                     
 
Cat. B 
 1 72546560  GARBIÑE RODRIGUEZ          96 0242-ZARAUTZ BALEA I  3.15.81           1.33.63                    366 
 
Cat. A 
 1 73481078  EDURNE GARAYOA ESPELOSIN   00 0131-ANAITASUNA S.D.  3.11.58           1.31.99                    391 
 2 72596396  NORA ROYO ITURROZ          00 0147-EASO C.N.        3.41.84           1.45.41                    252 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 57, 100 M. MARIPOSA MASC., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                         
 
Cat. B 
 1 72504078  HAITZ MITXELENA            93 1335-BURUNTZALDEA I.  1.01.19                                      539 
 2 44570398  IOSU URRUTIA COUSO         94 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE   1.12.22                                      328 
 
Cat. A 
 1 72511524  IÑIGO IBARBURU ZURIARRAIN  97 1335-BURUNTZALDEA I.  1.01.58                                      529 
 2 72595588  IÑIGO LOGROÑO DE ZARRAGA   97 0147-EASO C.N.        1.07.31                                      405 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 59, 100 M. MARIPOSA FEM., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                          
 
Cat. B 
 1 72547905  ITZIAR ABAD INTXAURRONDO   96 0147-EASO C.N.        1.10.51                                      502 
 2 72595322  GARAZI ALKORTA BETI        97 1335-BURUNTZALDEA I.  1.21.13                                      329 
 3 72608789  NORA ZABALA BEITIA         98 0242-ZARAUTZ BALEA I  1.25.03                                      286 
 
Cat. A 
 1 44574496  MAIDER ETXENIKE MARTIN     00 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     1.29.34                                      247 
 2 72539644  SAIOA ZARATIEGI FERNANDEZ  00 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     1.33.73                                      213 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 61, 200 M. LIBRE MASC., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                            
 
Cat. B 
 1 16629592  JON ANDER PEREZ MAIZTEGI   95 1107-TOLOSALDEA IKT   2.02.29           1.00.66                    580 
 
Cat. A 
 1 45196251  TXOMIN MENDIZABAL BILBAO   97 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE   2.19.37           1.07.70                    392 
 2 72836261  MARTIN PATERNAIN ZUBIRI    99 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     2.27.00           1.10.95                    334 
 3 45167142  PERU PORTALO LARRAÑAGA     99 0469-ZUBIAURRE I.E.   2.29.09           1.12.42                    320 
 4 00237984E UNAI IRIGORAS RUIZ         99 1335-BURUNTZALDEA I.  2.44.40           1.19.76                    238 
   72544133  ION AVILA PEREZ            97 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE  BAJA                                            0 
 
Fuera de concurso 
 1 00244549E NIKOLAS ILLARRAMENDI       00 0242-ZARAUTZ BALEA I  2.19.35           1.07.54                    392 
 2 44574196  XABIER AGUILAR URTXEGI     00 0612-CDN BIDASOA XXI  2.29.61           1.12.20                    316 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Nº 63, 200 M. LIBRE FEM., 01/06/13, 50 m., Cr: M                                                             
 
Cat. B 
 1 72545331  AINITZE ODRIOZOLA          96 0484-IZARRAITZ I.E.   2.35.15           1.15.52                    386 
 2 72607714  AMAIA MEDIERO ITURRIOZ     98 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     2.38.38           1.16.82                    363 
 
Cat. A 
 1 72838532  NAGORE VILLOSLADA MUJIKA   99 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     2.41.47           1.18.92                    342 
 2 44570766  ANGELA RIVERO POSADA       00 0612-CDN BIDASOA XXI  2.42.75           1.20.01                    334 
 3 73036814  SARA CURTU GANZARAIN       00 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     2.43.03           1.18.51                    332 
 4 73032506  IRENE ANSORREGI ALONSO     00 0242-ZARAUTZ BALEA I  2.45.07           1.20.86                    320 
 5 73034280  VANESSA MOSQUERO SANCHEZ   00 0123-FORTUNA C.D.     2.49.33           1.22.21                    297 
 
Fuera de concurso 
 1 72513417  NAHIA JIE VILLAMEDIANA     01 1335-BURUNTZALDEA I.  2.48.62           1.22.30                    300 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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